Administrative City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: ASR-0088-2019 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
Centurion Drive Flex Building www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This site is located on the east side of Jones Sausage Road, north of Centurion
Drive at 3807 Centurion Drive.
REQUEST: Development of a vacant 2.00 acre tract zoned IX-3-CU with a right-of-way

dedication of 0.02 acre/857 sf into a proposed new 12,000 square foot
Light-Industrial building use.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated January 24, 2020 by VHB.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private
infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
Stormwater

1. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

2. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

3. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

Urban Forestry
4. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading

permit.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

Engineering
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1. Aright-of-way obstruction permit shall be obtained from Right-of-way Services for any construction
activity within the right-of-way.

2. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and is shown on a plat approved for recordation.

3. A fee-in-lieu for 6-ft sidewalk along frontage shall be paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

4, A5 utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of this document must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If a recorded copy of the document
is not provided within this time, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

5. A cross access agreement among the lots identified as PINs 1722715456 and 1722717258 shall be
approved by the Development Services Department for recording in the Wake County Registry, and
a copy of the recorded cross access easement shall be returned to the Development Services
Department within one day of plat recordation. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided,
further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Stormwater

6. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

7. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

8. A public infrastructure surety for (4) street trees shall be provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering (UDO 8.1.3).

9. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes (4) street trees along Centurion Dr.

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: February 26, 2023
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
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project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: ﬁ,‘, Rt Fe Date:  02/27/2020
Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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Site Data

Site Plans

SITE AREA:
GROSS (BEFORE R/W DEDICATION): 87,116 SF (2.00 ACRES)
NET (AFTER R/W DEDICATION): 86,259 SF (1.98 ACRES)
R/W DEDICATION: 857 SF (0.02 ACRES)

Issued for Administrative Site Review
PIN: 1722715456

Date Issued October 28, 2019 L ONING. X.3-CL

Latest Issue January 24, 2020 OVERLAY DISTRICT: NJ/A
FRONTAGE TYPE: N/A

o ® CURRENT USE: VACANT
C e n t u r I O n D r I Ve PROPOSED USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

TRANSPARENCY (IX): GROUND STORY. 20% MIN. (60% PROVIDED)

BLANK WALL. 50" MAX. (49'-10" PROVIDED)

BUILDING/STRUCTURE SETBACKS (IX):

=
o
‘!
9
<
>

Industrial Building

FROM PRIMARY STREET: 3' MIN.
FROM SIDE STREET: 3' MIN.
AS R-0088-2019 FROM SIDE LOT LINE: 0" OR 6' MIN.
FROM REAR LOT LINE: 0" OR 6' MIN.
FROM ALLEY: 5' MIN.

SUB-S-13-2004
3807 Centurion Drive

PARKING SETBACKS (IX):

\ Taas Al [E FROM PRIMARY STREET: 10' MIN.
400 800 Feet okl T A o W FROM SIDE STREET: 10' MIN.
R I o h NC FROM SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 3' MIN.
alel g ’ FROM REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 3' MIN.
FROM ALLEY: 5' MIN.

Sheet |ndeX BUILDING AREA, EXISTING: 0 SF

I 1 BUILDING AREA, PROPOSED: 12,000 SF . .
No. Drawing Title Latest Issue VHB Engineering NC, P.C.
. g 940 Main Campus Drive
C0.01 Legend and General Notes 1/24/2020 BUILDING HEIGHT, PROPOSED: 27'-4 .
Suite 500
C1.01 Existing Conditions and Demolition Plan 1/24/2020 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) Raleigh, NC 27606
C2.01 Site Layout Plan 1/24/2020 REQUIRED (ZONING CONDITION): 0.5 919.829.0328
Sight Triangle Plan Corp. # C-3705
C2.02 9 9 1/24/2020 PROVIDED FAR: 0.14 P
C3.01 Grading and Drainage Plan 1/24/2020
- OUTDOOR AMENITY
C4.01 Utility Plan 1/24/2020
AREA PROVIDED: 8,960 SF (10%)
C5.01 Landscape Plan 1/24/2020
' . Architect
C7.01 Site Details 1/24/2020 SECONDARY TREE
1 CONSERVATION, EXISTING: 8,576 SF (0.20 ACRES) - (10%) Tony Johnson Architect
A-1 Elevations /24/2020
104 North Lombard Street
A-2 Floor Plan 1/24/2020 EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 13,586 SF (0.31 ACRES) Clayton, NC 27520
A-3 UDO Calculations 1/24/2020 Contact: Tony Johnson
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 45,165 SF (1.04 ACRES) Telephone: (919) 550-7717
19-0292B Site Lighting Plan 1/24/2020 .
Email:
tony@tonyjohnsonarchitect.com
v, ORDINANCE NO. (1989) 397 ZC 255 o
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES g, DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE i
";"' TSI Effoctve: 71569 Parking Summary Chart
]
W w . = . . . ) P SITE DATA BUILDING DATA i
ngnltg!vfetzgz::{see Mcse!:gr -ﬁci::hiixzﬁﬁgc!rgghtlr\gzgm T Raléigh Zoning district (if more than one, please provide the Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): o . Size . Spaces
Ié;(crgage gredeh) 0 Z-36B-89 Jones Sausage Road and Auburn Church Road, generally bounded by Jones Description Required Provided Required Provided
2 Existing gross floor area to be demolished: i i
This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section 0 Sausage _Ro1ad, Aut?grn Church .Ro.ad and Ne_zuse River, ap]f?ro’."mate'y 156. acres rezoned STANDARD SPACES 8.5x18 9x18 > 17
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting. : - — to Industrial-1 Conditional Use District according to map on file in the Planning Department VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 85x18 11x18 1 1
Gross site acreage: 2 acres (1.98 acres after r/iw dedication)| New gross floor area: 12,000 entitled "ETJ-3-89" dated 6/28/89.
Office Use Only: Transaction #: Planning Coordinator: # of parking spaces required: 6 Total sf gross (to remain and new): 12,000 TOTAL VEHICULAR SPACES 6 18*
Building Type Site Transaction History # of parking spaces proposed: 18 Proposed # of buildings: 1 Conditions: SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING ) ) 0 4
[[]  Detached General | Subdivision transaction #: Overlay District (if applicable): N/A Proposed # of stories for each: 1 1) PUBLIC STREET ACCESS LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING** ] ) 4 4
S [T - hiteered [ i Sketch transaction #: Scope-0018-2019 Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Vacant - Shall be limited co two points on S.R. 2547 * PROVIDED VEHICULAR PARKING EXCEEDS 150% OF THE REQUIRED PARKING RATIO. PER UDO SEC.
S Certificate of Appropriateness #: Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Light Industrial - Shall be limited co two points on S.R. 2548 7.1.2.D.3 INTERIOR LANDSCAPE ISLANDS HAVE AN AVERAGE WIDTH OF 20 FEET, WITH NO DIMENSION LESS
> [0  Apartment [] Openlot | Board of Adjustment #: THAN 8 FEET IN SIZE, AND REQUIRED TREES WILL BE INSTALLED EVERY 50 FEET ON CENTER, WITH A
® H .
> [ Toiinbsiss ] o Zomr.]g_ Cas.e #: STORMWATER INFORMATION 2) STREET YARDS I:/I*INIMUM OF 300 SQUARE FEET OF LANDSCAPED AREA PER TREE.
ﬁ Administrative Alternate #: Existing Impervious Surface: Proposed Impervious Surface: - A 50' natural buffer shall be provided along S.R. 2547 where adjacent to Parrish oLgNG'TER'\g B'EYSLE PA;';'NG SPACES ARE PROSV;DED IN'THE BU'LD'N;(;IROEFER T0 ARGCH'TECTUEAé
s GENERAL INFORMATION Acres: 931 Square Feet: 1358 Acres: 1% Square Feet: 45165 Meadows Subdivision. Buildings and parking are not allowed in this area, however, FLOOR PLAN. SPACES ARE COVERED, WEATHER RESISTANT AND WITHIN F BUILDING ENTRANCES.
S Development name: Centurion Drive Industrial Building Is this a flood hazard area? Yes [ INo it may contain streets, drives, and walkways. It shall be landscaped at the rate of six Parking Requirements:
; Inside City limits? [/] Yes [ ] No If yes, please Elz-ovticie: i trees per fifty linear feet of such frontage. .
- Alluvial soils: avista fine sandy loam
S Property address(es): e e LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
2 3807 Centurion Drive, Raleigh, NC Flood sw 3) RIGHT-OF-WAY . : "
2 FEMA Map Panel #: 3720172200 - An additional five feet of right-of-way (for a total of 35 feet from the centerline) shall OFFICE SPACE 2000SF* x 1SPACES / 600 = 3 SPACES
E Site PlN(S) 1722715456 Neuse River Buffer DYGS Iz No | Wetlands D Yes 'E No be reserved for S.R. 2547 and S.R. 2548. It shall be dedicated at the time of ADDITIONAL INDOOR AREA 10,000 SF*  x 1 SPACES / 3,000 — 3 SPACES
2 Please describe the scope of work. Include any addit i d ch f subdivision approval.
Z pe 0 any additions, expansions, and change of use. =
g Construction of 12,000 SF light industrial building, parking and loading area. The proposed use will be RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 0 SPACES
% in accordance with section 6.5.2 Light Industrial of the UDO. The building currently does not have Total # of dwelling units: | Total # of hotel units: 4) FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.AR)) * SF NUMBERS LISTED ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY BASED ON TENANT DEMAND
= tenants and more detailed information about the specific use is currently not available. % of bedroom units: 1br- 2br- 3br: AbF or riore: - The maximum F.A.R. shall not exceed 0.40. At such time as public water and .
5 # of lots: | Is your project a cottage court? [ | Yes [ ] No sewer services are available to the site, this may be increased to 0.50. OUtd oor Amen Ity Area Cha I‘t
Pl
> Current Property Owner/Developer Contact Name: Michael Foley
o 5) MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE Required Provi
: itting thi : ) : rovided
; goon:E;:'ézsetat.taC; ?uritzse 2greoment when SmeT:;’ t.hls S , ) SIGNATURE BLOCK - The maximum impervious area of any lot shall be 70%. - — 9
g Dy e IR andaer, Cantron Dive, Lut In filing this plan as the property owner(s), I/we do hereby agree and firmly bind ourselves, my/our heirs, TRACT SIZE (AFTER R/W DEDICATION): 86259SF x 10% = 8,626 5F
- Address: 5448 Apex Peakway, Suite 196, Apex, NC 27502 executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally to construct all improvements and make 6) OPEN SPACE GREENWAY AMENITY AREA 1 5,240 SF
@) Phone #:(919)251-5501 Email: mike@humabuilt.com all dedications as shown on this proposed development plan as approved by the City of Raleigh. - The area along the East and South property lines (within the existing floodplain) will
x T . o be conveyed to Wake County as a greenway easement. In no case shall it be less AMENITY AREA 2 3,360 SF
= sl Dt oo | hereby designate Y Engineering NG, P.C. B _to serve as my agent regarding than 150' in width. This area may also contain appropriate public utilities and be a AMENITY AREA 3 360 SE
W Company: VHB Engineering NC, P.C. Address: 940 Main Campus Dr, Suite 500, Raleigh, NC 27606 this apph;:atlop, to recelt;/Fa and r::sponse t; adm!nlstra:]vetpomments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to part of the required transitional buffer yard.
represent me in an ublic meeting regarain IS a ication.
5 Phone #: (919)439-2857 Email: wmize@vhb.com P P 9 regarding PP TOTAL AMENITY AREA s o SEUr
§ I/we have read, acknowledge,and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable 7) USE RESTRICTIONS .
Q with the proposed develt:zu(:ﬁ use. | acknowledge that this application is subject to the filing calendar and - The site may not contain Hotels, Motels, Fast-food Restaurants, Grocery Stores of
T submittal policy, whigh states/applications-will expjfe after 180 days of inactivity. Y , over 10,000 square feet or Drug Stores.
% Signature: /V /W —7L0'€€,¢-/1 | Date: //0’2,/;2 /92(7 A0
0</c Printed Name: Michael F&yéy, Manager, Centurion Dri/e, LLES / 7 /
o
o
o
-l
8 Page 1 of 2 REVISION 05.01.19  Page 2 of 2 REVISION 05.01.19
=
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NOW OR FORMERLY Parcel Curve Data

RL RALEIGH, LLC
DB 15426 PG 2296 NUMBER | RADIUS | LENGTH | DELTA ANGLE | CHORD BEARING | CHORD

PIN# 1722715708 \ . | 440221 01912 n .
ZONING: IX-3-CU C1 750.00" | 190.49 =14°33 N 37°42'34" W 189.98

USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

43461'
—l—v -N-4-4-°2ﬂ6‘ "E =
;OU I
8 6' BUILDING SETBACK /
3 L ALTERNATE.COMRLIANCE SESQNDARY TREE CONSERVATION-
z L 65™WIDE RERIMETER YARD
2 wn BM2014™RG 1625 . .
= 8,576:27 SFNQ.20ACRES) VHB Engineering NC, P.C.
940 Main Campus Drive
T e el R D .
I F TRRE- FPF R PP TRE PR TRE Pe A A S N Suite 500
\ Raleigh, NC 27606
/ \ors ™~ 919.829.0328
: TYP.
w
@ \ Corp. # C-3705
Q; : NOW OR FORMERLY
% t: \ ‘ RL RALEIGH, LLC
7 : x “ DB 15426 PG 2296
u :: \ - PIN# 1722715708
£ | ‘ @_/——\ \ ~ ZONING: IX-3-CU
~ ; | USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
! 7 ‘ - TYP. \ >\,
w 7 1
S %
S 7
7
s3 Z
Qe /
3 APPROX
S / INV =
= i 207.0 APPROX
5 w; INV =
5 ) \2327\ . APPROX APPROX
PVC INV = INV =
198.4 1945
. 4'PvC
[T
cB
T/C = 207.66 /
. INVIN = 20416
— INV OUT = 20396 ~
TYP.
SEDMH = 207.68
INVIN = 203.63 NOW OR FORMERLY
INVOUT = 20358 THE STEPHENS CENTER INC.
DB 7784 PG 20
TYP. PIN# 1722728776
A ZONING: R4
/// y USE: VACANT
TYP. - / =
— — 400 \
- e prprprrrrmrmmee—— . e = ——= = BULONGSEBA . —— — —— — — — T — — — =
5 43°4550 T o Al L
467 // / RN
- / / / 4 ANNUAL CHANCE
FLOOD HAZARD LINE
NOW OR FORMERLY \ SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER
HAB PROPERTIES, LLC N\ WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.CO
DB 14160 PG 332 N\ B \
PIN 172.2717258 \“\7FLOOD HAZARD kk‘k““-o.2~3a ANNUAL CHANCE Scale: 1"=20"
ZONING: IX-3-CU SOILS PER WAKE FLOOD HAZARD LINE
USE: VACANT COUNTY ROD SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER /
BOM 2004, PG.1315 WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM // \ 0 10 20 40 Feet
) FEMA MAP // \““
Notes Keyed To Plan General Notes Industrial Building
1. ALL UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES NOT DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION ARE TO
CSF @ COMBINATION SILT FENCE/TREE PROTECTION FENCING. REMAIN AND BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE. AS R_OO88_201 9
TPF TPF TREE PROTECTION FENCE. 2. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH "DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE" SO AS TO . .
@ PREVENT THE ARBITRARY DESTRUCTION OR INTERRUPTION OF CONCEALED UTILITIES WHICH 3807 Centurlon Drlve
e @ CONSTRUCTION LIMITS. ARE INTENDED TO REMAIN IN USE AND THE ROUTING OF WHICH COULD NOT BE Raleigh, NC
PREDETERMINED UNTIL DEMOLITION WAS STARTED. ALL SUCH DISCOVERIES OF UTILITIES
() ASPH, 570, CONC PADS AND/OR GELG TO SE REMOVED. SAW CUT X PYMT, B, S/, EC
TO PROVIDE STRAIGHT AND UNIFORM LINE FOR REMOVAL. EX PVMT, C&G, S/W, ETC. NOT BEFORE REMOVAL FOR FINAL DISPOSITION. 0 Administrative Site Review 1028119 WNM
INDICATED FOR REMOVAL, WHICH IS DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION/CONSTR, SHALL BE 1 R to City C t 12/20/19 WNM
esponse to Ci omments
REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO MATCH ORIGINAL CONDITION. 3. ALL WASTE MATERIAL GENERATED FROM DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE DISPOSED OF OFF SITE P d
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH REGULATIONS. 2 Response to City Comments 01/24/20 WNM
EX. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL TO BE REMOVED UP TO APPROXIMATELY 20' FROM
EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND ADD NEW CLEANOUT, SEE GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN FOR 4.  SALVAGEABLE FILL MATERIALS FROM SITE DEMOLITION DETERMINED TO BE ACCEPTABLE BY
COORDINATION WITH PROPOSED POND GRADING. COORDINATE WITH APPROPRIATE AN INDEPENDENT SOILS TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR FILL MATERIAL WHERE
APPROPRIATE.
AUTHORITY.
5. ANY NOTE, OR REFERENCE TO ANY ELEMENT, WHICH DOES NOT SPECIFY ACTION BY THE =
@ EX. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE/UTILITY TO BE REMOVED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS INFORMATION ONLY. pesianedty checedty
6. ALL STRUCTURES/UTILITIES DESIGNATED FOR MODIFICATION SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE Issued for Date
CONTRACTOR DURING CONSTRUCTION. Administrative January 24, 2020
7. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. Site ReVieW
Not Approved for Construction

8.  ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS,
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS.

Drawing Title

Existing Conditions
and Demolition Plan

Drawing Number

1.01

Project Number

38930.01

Saved Tuesday, January 21, 2020 6:09:48 PM WMIZE Plotted Wednesday, January 22, 2020 10:28:46 AM Mize, Wesley
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NOW OR FORMERLY
RL RALEIGH, LLC
DB 15426 PG 2296
PIN# 1722715708 g
ZONING: IX-3-CU g
USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

—_—

o

o - " — N44°29I00"E
| : - .' o 6' BUILDING SETBACK
N ALTERNATE.COMRLIANCE SESQNDARY TREE CONSERVATION<
1136 - 65" W|DERERIMETER YARD
SHER - rrers IS BM2014™RG 1625
I 8,576:27 SFNQ.20ACRES) VHB Engineering NC, P.C.
e 40 Main Campus Driv
/ +£857 SF OF R/W - 940 Main Campus Drive
¥ DEDICATION o : — y y v y y y y y y v Suite 500
.E i‘ - <| + <1. S < < i <A a9 A N H
S o R : Raleigh, NC 27606
(O ol -
¢ At LU 19.829.032
S 3 120.13" 919.829.0328
g S Corp. # C-3705
S5 : NOW OR FORMERLY
1S RL RALEIGH, LLC
LI A I ) DB 15426 PG 2296
o f 5 PIN# 1722715708
. / ! z 3 ZONING: IX-3-CU
64.50 H— I e RS USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
30 . RN e S | B R S S & >
IS R S S S R S
] s u INDUSTRIAL R
B \>:. o \>.v, iV . o .. . :V:. ~.‘>. v \
.. 4~ 0 °m_ J% 77777777 BUILDING |  — 7 SN SRLC T SR A S 80
| 08| T 1 <& || | lfF===="========= 12000G5F | S === T &)
TAMENITY AREA 1 . ) -’A H & - — 1 e .; Lo .v:'v L I v -
1 5240SF [ 97 [ B A : R v, N 1% —
™ |_]_= s:,. ‘ B H < . . . B vy 7 -
Y . @ —_ — e - v . ¢ v
©, | \ L H i T @
/ o : | . H R A
i1 o Tl @ S \
o5 X = 5 | » e A : ) v M H
W SO [E T e o Site Legend
~H o Z - ‘ H - oY N Y - .V.\> .V ‘
8 <>E ) @ A:_ } A‘ ‘ H :’ v.- la4 '. w: - o - N v:" : 7. .? S bol D inti
g § 6 g A_‘ —N AMENITY AREA 3 g R T S o ‘ ymbo escription
S = ~ © A 360 SF . \> : . ,:.\>;. V ,v. . '53 >.,, B . y
s 5 : o | b L p
N3 ;; | S - ENN L I S BUILDING
= 1T Ul — | A 5.4 X ) —
'~~:; o . - 5 / e CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PAD
/ v s 2 o ) HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT
) R — B g g
= NOW OR FORMERLY
. /’ - = ‘ THE STEPHENS CENTER INC. CURB & GUTTER
(%) /
% N w DB7784 PG 20 . —
v / = | % PIN# 1722728776 RETAINING WALL
/ & < > - /T Vs B
4
[

(N

N
!

ZONING: R4
USE: VACANT FALL PROTECTION FENCE
LIGHT POLE
S OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

SR AIRA Qo0
AN
L L) L L T L i L i L L L L L -
£ BYILDING SFTBACK Ly
® ' ' - < ;
$43°48'30"W \ AN \
TVF. N \

/ \—19% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOOD HAZARD LINE

@ LIGHT POLE. SEE "SITE LIGHTING PLAN" SHEET BY DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS.

@ CONCRETE LOADING AREA

@ RETAINING WALL WITH SAFETY RAILING. DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

Project Number

NOW OR FORMERLY SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER \
HAB PROPERTIES, LLC . WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM
DB 14160 PG 332 i
PIN# 1722717258 *-~1¥02C/ ANNUAL CHANCE \
o ZONING: IX-3-CU FLOOD HAZARD LINE Scale: 1+=20'
,,§" USE: VACANT SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER / \ i ey P —
WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM /
FEMA MAP / 0 10 20 40 Feet
Notes Keyed To Plan General Notes Centurion Drive
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT, BACK OF CURB, CENTERLINE OF COLUMN AND . . .
@ TIE NEW PAVEMENT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT. FACE OF BUILDING WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. I n d ustria I B ui Id I ng
HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT. 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS,
@ SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. AS R-OO88_201 9
(3 ) LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT.
3. NEW BACK OF CURB RADII ARE 3' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3807 Centurion Drive
@ 2'-0" CURB AND GUTTER. 4. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE SITE COMPLIES WITH THE AMERICANS Pa I'kl ng Su mMMma I‘y Cha rt Raleig h, NC
WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND ANY STATE OR LOCAL CODE BASED ON IT.
@ CONCRETE SIDEWALK. Size Spaces No. Revision Date Appvd.
R7-8 AND R7-8P HCP SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR Description Required Provided Required Provided 0 Administrative Site Review 10/28/19 WM
BUILDING WALL. STANDARD SPACES 85x18 9x18 5 17 1 Response to City Comments 12/20/19 WNM
§ @ 4" WIDE WHITE SLIP RESISTANT PAINT STRIPING. VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 85x18 11x18 1 1 2 Response to City Comments 01/24/20 WNM
g TOTAL VEHICULAR SPACES 6 18*
.&5 e ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP. SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING - - 0 4
s
s DUMPSTER PAD AND ENCLOSURE (1 REFUSE DUMPSTER & 1 CARDBOARD RECYCLING DUMPSTER). LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING** - - 4 4
jﬁ SEE DETAIL, SHEET C7.01 FOR PAD DESIGN AND ENCLOSURE MATERIALS. * PROVIDED VEHICULAR PARKING EXCEEDS 150% OF THE REQUIRED PARKING RATIO. PER UDO SEC. Designed by Checked by
é\_\' 7.1.2.D.3 INTERIOR LANDSCAPE ISLANDS HAVE AN AVERAGE WIDTH OF 20 FEET, WITH NO DIMENSION LESS
S STOP SIGN (STANDARD R1-1) 24"X24" MIN SIZE MOUNTED ON GALVANIZED POST IN THAN 8 FEET IN SIZE, AND REQUIRED TREES WILL BE INSTALLED EVERY 50 FEET ON CENTER, WITH A — o
i ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL MINIMUM OF 300 SQUARE FEET OF LANDSCAPED AREA PER TREE. .. .
S DEVICES." ** LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED IN THE BUILDING - REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Administrative January 24, 2020
o FLOOR PLAN. SPACES ARE COVERED, WEATHER RESISTANT AND WITHIN 300" OF BUILDING ENTRANCES. S-t R .
Ny @ WHITE STOP BAR, 24" WIDE (MIN.) AND SHALL EXTEND ACROSS ENTIRE WIDTH OF EXIT LANE. e Review
5 Parking Requirements: Not Approved for Construction
= @ 4' HIGH FALL PROTECTION FENCING ALONG EXISTING RETAINING WALL. - : Drawing Title
= LIGHT INDUSTRIAL
3 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE ACCESS CONNECTION. OFFICE SPACE 2000SF* x  1SPACES / 600 = 3 SPACES Slte La out Plan
2
(O]
[ * —
8 @ ACCESS EASEMENT FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE CONNECTION. ADDITIONAL INDOOR AREA 10,000 SF X 1SPACES / 3,000 = 3 SPACES
_% TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 6 SPACES
% @ PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT FOR STORMWATER SCM ACCESS & MAINTENANCE. * SF NUMBERS LISTED ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY BASED ON TENANT DEMAND
&
" SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE PER RSDM ARTICLE 12.6. WITHIN THE AREA OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT .
S TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, Outdoor Amenlty Area Chart
2 FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET - -
= ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS. SEE Required Provided Drawing Number
8 SIGHT DISTANCE SHEET C2.02 FOR FULL SIGHT TRIANGLE. TRACT SIZE (AFTER R/W DEDICATION): 86259SF x 10% = 8,626 SF
O
& @ 4 SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES. NOTE LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES ARE AMENITY AREA 1 >.240 SF
g PROVIDED IN THE BUILDING - REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN. AMENITY AREA 2 3360 SF
1Y [ ]
= (2) 4'X4' CONCRETE PADS FOR HVAC UNITS. AMENITY AREA 3 360 SF
=
© TOTAL AMENITY AREA 8,626 SF 8,960 SF
g
2
©
&
5
'—
o
4
A

@ 5' WIDE UTILITY PLACEMENT, EASEMENT. 38930.01
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NOW OR FORMERLY
RL RALEIGH, LLC
DB 15426 PG 2296
PIN# 1722715708
ZONING: IX-3-CU
USE: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

/

o

v

1% —

VHB Engineering NC, P.C.
940 Main Campus Drive
Suite 500

Raleigh, NC 27606
919.829.0328

Corp. # C-3705

Site Legend

Utility Notes Keyed To Plan

CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN WITH CORPORTATION COCK PER CITY
OF RALEIGH STANDARD DETAIL.

@ 1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE.

@ 3/4" WATER METER ASSEMBLY PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
PROVIDE WATER METER BOXES PER CITY STANDARDS.

@ 1" TEE.

@ RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER,

@ 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE & SS CLEANOUT.

@ DIP FIRE SERVICE. TO BE STUBBED THROUGH SLAB FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

e ADJUST BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND FIRE HYDRANT TO FINISHED GRADE.

@ DIP FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. TO BE STUBBED THROUGH SLAB FOR
POSSIBLE FUTURE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

NOW OR FORMERLY
HAB PROPERTIES, LLC
DB 14160 PG 332
PIN# 1722717258
ZONING: IX-3-CU
USE: VACANT

General Notes

1. ALL WATER & SEWER LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 42" OF COVER.
2. MAINTAIN 18" MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES.

3. VERIFY ALL ILLUSTRATED UTILITY CROSSINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY
THE ENGINEER IF CONFLICTS ARE ENCOUNTERED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY RELOCATION OR ABANDONMENT WITH
LOCAL UTILITY COMPANIES AS REQUIRED.

5. UTILITIES WILL NOT ENCROACH UPON PROTECTED AREAS OR RUN PARALLEL THROUGH
ANY REQUIRED BUFFER.

6. WATER & SEWER SHALL BE AT LEAST 10 FEET LATERALLY FROM EXISTING OR PROPOSED
SEWERS. WHERE LOCAL CONDITIONS PREVENT A SEPARATION OF 10 FEET, THE WATER
MAIN MAY BE LAID CLOSER, PROVIDED THAT THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE
WATER MAIN IS AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER WITH A
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF AT LEAST 3 FEET.

7. CALL 1-800-632-4949 FOR VERIFICATION/LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL CIVIL SITE UTILITIES SHALL STOP 5' FROM BUILDINGS.

9. IF THE UTILITIES ARE TO BE RELOCATED ON THE SITE, THEY MUST BE PLACED
UNDERGROUND.

\- FEMA MAP
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE

/ \1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOOD HAZARD LINE
SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER
WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM

FLOOD HAZARD LINE
SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER
WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM
FEMA MAP

Symbol Description
S
BUILDING
- CONCRETE SIDEWALK/PAD
HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT
THEI\IS?PEAFI’I-CI)ERNFSOCREI\IA\I?EEYINC. CURB & GUTTER
oN# 1722728776 = ' RETAINING WAL
UZSOE!\'\'/'XEARN“T ——=— FALL PROTECTION FENCE
on LIGHT POLE
@ Scale: 1"=20"
0 10 20 40 Feet

Centurion Drive
Industrial Building
ASR-0088-2019

3807 Centurion Drive
Raleigh, NC

No. Revision Date Appvd.
0 Administrative Site Review 10/28/19 WNM
1 Response to City Comments 12/20/19 WNM
2 Response to City Comments 01/24/20 WNM

Designed by Checked by

Issued for Date

Administrative January 24, 2020

Site Review
Not Approved for Construction

Drawing Title

Utility Plan

Drawing Number

C4.01

Project Number

38930.01
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PIN# 1722717258 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
o ZONING: IX-3-CU FLOOD HAZARD LINE Scale: 1+=20'
0?03' USE: VACANT SHOWN APPROXIMATE PER \
WWW.NCFLOODMAPS.COM
FEMA MAP \ 0 10 20 40 Feet
PLANT SCHEDULE SITE PLANT SCHEDULE NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSITION ZONE A Notes Keyed To Plan
SHADE TREES CODE QTY  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER/HEIGHT AT PLANTING ~ MATURE HEIGHT/CROWN SPREAD SHADE TREES CODE QryY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER/HEIGHT AT PLANTING MATURE HEIGHT/CROWN SPREAD (1) SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE PER RSDM ARTICLE 12.6. WITHIN THE AREA OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT I n d U Stl‘l d I B Ul I d N g
i S, TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN,
My e NB 3 Nyssa biflora Swamp Tupelo 2" CAL, 10" HT. 60" HEIGHT, 45" SPREAD FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET AS R_ 0088 - 2 01 9
= = cc 5 Cercis canadensis ‘Forest Pansy’ TM Forest Pansy Redbud 2" CAL., 8°-10" HT. 20°-25" HEIGHT, 20" SPREAD E S ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS. SEE
2y NS " SIGHT DISTANCE SHEET C2.02 FOR FULL SIGHT TRIANGLE. ) .
" UNDERSTORY TREES CODE Qry BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER/HEIGHT AT PLANTING MATURE HEIGHT/CROWN SPREAD 3807 Centurion Drive
QP1 6 Quercus phellos Willow Oak 3" CAL., 12'-14" HT. 50" HEIGHT, 40° SPREAD (2 ) LIGHT POLE. SEE "SITE LIGHTING PLAN" SHEET BY DUKE ENERGY PROGRESS. Raleigh. NC
BR 2 Betula nigra River Birch 2" CAL, 10' HT. 45" HEIGHT, 40° SPREAD (3) RETAINING WALL WITH SAFETY RAILING. DESIGNED BY OTHERS. gn.
D 6 Taxodium distichum Bald Cypress 2" CAL, 8'-10° HT. 50°-70" HEIGHT, 25'-40° SPREAD No.  Revision Date Appvd.
SHRUBS CODE Qry BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPECIFICATIONS 0 Administrative Site Review 10/28/19 WNM
VA 3 Zelkova serrata Sawleaf Zelkova 2" CAL., 10" HT. 40" HEIGHT, 35" SPREAD -
{33 AS 12 Alnus serulata Tag Alder 3 GALLONS 18"x18", 48" o.c. ! Response to City Comments 12/20/19 WNM
STREETTREES CODE QTY  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CALIPER/HEIGHT AT PLANTING ~ MATURE HEIGHT/CROWN SPREAD 2 Responseto City Comments 01/24/20 WM
% co 9 Cephalanthus occidentalis Buttonbush 3 GALLONS 18"x18", 48" o.c.
AS 4 Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 3" CAL., 12°-14" HT. 60" HEIGHT, 40° SPREAD
SHRUBS CODE QTY  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPECIFICATIONS :
—_— —_— —_— _— — -_— Designed by Checked by
MYR 52 Myrica cerifera Wax Myrtle 7 GALLONS 30"x24", 48 o.c. .
m Street Protective Yard ) . . . — —
. Street Tree Calculation Vehicle Parking Area Tree Calculation o ]
{3} RHA 14 Rhaphiolepis indica ‘Indian Hawthorne’ Indian Hawthorne 3 GALLONS 12"x12", 36" o.c. Ca|CU|atI0nS (Type C3) Admlnlstratlve January 24, 2020
{::} VIB 62 Viburnum tinus Laurestinus Viburnum 7 GALLONS 30"x24", 48" o.c. WIDTH REQUIRED (AVG. MIN) =10 FRONTAGE: VEHICLE PARKING AREA: = 8,935 SF Slte ReVIeW .
WIDTH PROVIDED AVG. = (11.4 + 27.4) / 2 = 19.4' Not Approved for Construction
190.4' - 47.57' (EXISTING DRIVEWAY WIDTH AT R/W) = 142.92' VEHICLE PARKING AREA TREES REQUIRED = 8,935 SF X 1 TREE/2,000 SF= 4.5 (5 REQUIRED). Droving Til
SHRUB AREAS CODE  QTY  BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE SPECIFICATIONS WIDTH PROVIDED MIN = 11.4'
- - - REQUIRED STREET TREES: VEHICLE PARKING AREA TREES PROVIDED = 9
SHRUBS REQUIRED = 127' X (30 SHRUBS/100") =38.1 (39 REQUIRED) Landsca pe Plan
PAN 46  Panicum virgatum Switch Grass 10 GALLONS 12"x12", 36" o.c. SHRUBS PROVIDED = 40 1 TREE PER 40" OF FRONTAGE = 142.92/4 = 3.6 (4 REQUIRED)
PROVIDED STREET TREES: = 4
,, TRI 42 Tripsacum dactyloides Fakahatchee Grass 1 GALLON 12"x12", 36" o.c.

Neighborhood Transition Zone A
Calculations (Type 3)

Interior Landscape Island Calculations
(UDO Sec. 7.1.2.D.3)

WIDTH REQUIRED (AVG.) =20’

34.5"' LINEAR FEET ABUTS R-4 ZONING.

WIDTH PROVIDED AVG. = (25.9' + 53.8') / 2 = 39.85'
SHADE TREES REQUIRED = 34.5'/100 x 6 = 2.1 (3 REQUIRED).

MIN WIDTH DIMENSION REQUIRED = 8'
SHADE TREES PROVIDED = 3.

MIN WIDTH DIMENSION PROVIDED = 25.9'
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED = 34.5'/100 X 5 = 1.7 (2 REQUIRED).

REQUIRED/PROVIDED TREE SPACING = 50
UNDERSTORY TREES PROVIDED = 2.

REQUIRED/PROVIDED MIN LANDSCAPE AREA (LA) PER INTERIOR ISLAND TREE = 300 SF
SHRUBS REQUIRED = 34.5'/100 X 60 = 20.7 (21 REQUIRED).

SHRUBS PROVIDED = 21.

Drawing Number

C5.01

Project Number

38930.01
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Full Cutoff Wall Pack

Atlas wail pakero

REVISIONS

Project Information
Job Name

WPL102LED 102W tt LED Wall Pak

SPECIFICATIONS:

Fixture Type 102 Watt LED Die Cast Wall Pak

Catalog Number WPL102LED

Approved by

WPL102LED3K | WPL102LED4K | WPL102LED | WPL102LEDSK
Lumens: 12720 13090
Watts: 101.41 101.35
Lumens/Watt: 12543 129.16
CRI: 80 80

CCT: 3000 5000
DLC Prod. ID: PIXUCIMR PXC3USHN

Construction:
Desi

esigned for commerdial and industrial applications, providing cooler
operating temperatures, brighter light and longer LED life.
Manufactured w/ 100% pure aluminum & 0% remelt. Apertures for field or
factory installed photocontrol,

Installation:

Labor saving quick mount box with apertures for continuous wiring

Zero Glare:

Using the latest high brightne

sable

light output is produced whlle ellmrnatrng glare The ﬁxture de5|gn dlrects more

light down and forward without wasting lumens and offensive light.

Thermal Managem: ent.
Atlas Wall Pak Pro fixtur

Listin,

ngs:
Luminaire is lﬁ ed to UL/cUL Standards for Wet Loc.
DesignLi htC ortium Premium qualifie dlmlnar

g
DLC member ulllnres

ACInput:
1200208/240/277V

Drive

Con ll ent, Uass 2, 120-277 VAC, 50-60Hz

High Effici Cy min. 84%
Off-State Power: 0 Watts

LEDs:

3000K, 4000K, 4500K, SOOOK CCT
contorm.

Epoxy Guard™ protec

Warranty: Five-year limited warranty

Testing:

Atlas LED luminaires have bee
accordance with IESNA LM-79 &LNI 80

Option

i s a complete system to optimize LED life
and light output. The Patent Pendlng thermal stackrng heat removal technology
extracts heat from within the hou
comp ents. The lower temper: l
component life and also allows for hgh Ight utput.

ingit away fro and
sultin long LED life (200000 hrsyand

Igbl e for rebates from

DIMENSIONS:

Alpha series LED

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

WPL102LED Deslgn Is
Protected by US Patent
D740,997 and D752,274

independent laboratory in

Photo Control For factory installed 120V button photo control add suffix PC to part number.
30V

480 Volt - For

X 4 to par
Emergency Battery Back Up -Add sufﬁx EB for Emergency Battery Back Up. Provides emergency illumination (1,580 lumens)
for a minimum of 20 minutes

LED Life Span Based Upon L1-80 Test Resuilts

Rebates and Incentlves are avallable In many areas,
Ive for m

Contact an Atlas Repi

==

._OWEST POST-DEVELOP GRADE 216.10

-
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- [LOWEST PRE-DEVELOP GROUND 215.35

GRADE: 213.63

:4% il

1

WEST ELEVATION
1/8" = 1'-0"

ATLAS LIGHTING PRODUCTS, INC.

PO BOX 2348 | BURLINGTOMN, NC 27216
800-849-8485 | FAX 1-855-847-2794 | www atlasled.col

Th e majority of Atlas Lghl gP oductsa
n American Workfor

@Atlas wall Pakrro

Uighting Prodacts” WPL102LED 102 Watt LED Wall Pak
ORDERING FORMAT
WPL 102LED []
|l
PRODUCT SERIES VOLTAGE OPTIONS
WPL = Large WallPackPro |  Blank =4500K Blank = 120-277 EB = Emergency Back-up
3K =3000K 4 =480V
WATTAGE CONTROLS
102LED = 102 Sy: ) i = ing (0 ) Blank = Bronze
=12 1otoco
PM = 208-277V Photocontrol

LABOR SAVING: QUICK & SECURE MOUNTING PHOTOMETRIC
Protected by US Patent D752,274

FOOTCANDLES 90° 22' Mtg. Height

[
Secure Mounting Plate  Slide fixture housing
with back boxtowall  onto mounting box

2z

) LED HID
TOTAL
ANNUAL || SOURCE | WATTAGE | ANNUAL || ANNUAL
> WATTAGE | COST || WATTAGE | USED COST || SAVINGS
© 1

ENERGY SAVINGS

re assembled in USA facilities by
utilizing both Do met and Foreign components.
M ets Buy American requirements within the ARRA.

22" -

19'-

10'-0"

ASR-0088-2019
3807 CENTURION DRIVE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CENTURION DRIVE INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
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GE MOS‘T‘ REST‘R‘IC‘)TIVE GRADE 213.63

102 $45 200 232 $128 483
102 $45 250 285 $150 $105
102 $45 400 458 $226 $181
Connect wires & return  Replace bottom plate
them to mounting box on quick mount box
ATLAS LIGHTING PRODUCTS, INC. TIemaJ rity of Atlas Lght gP oducts are assembled in USA facilitie by
PO BOX 2348 | BURLINGTON, NC 27216 n American Workforce utilizing b, thD omestic and Foreign compon:
800-849-8485 | FAX: 1-855-847-2794 | www.atlasled.com M ets Buy American requirements within the ARRA
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